
2019 BUCKEYE OPEN 
HIGH OVER ALL 

 
 

8101545  LUNSFORD V TANK      962  3A    SUBV       WEST HARRISON       IN 
0610118  SLATER JUSTIN T      962  3A               PHELPS              NY 
9001508  CAPLINGER ROBERT W   959  3A               WAVERLY             OH 
8704227  HIGGS VERNE A        959  3A               SPARTA              ON 
0211119  BAILEY MARK A        957  3A               NEW RICHMOND        OH 
8503688  SCHAFFER JR DONALD   956  3A               NEWTOWN             PA 
1312506  DENES RYAN P         955  3A    S.JR       MARENGO             OH 
9004737  DAWSON KEVIN L       951  3A    SUBV       SABINA              OH 
0922311  JACOB AUSTIN M       950  3A    JGLD       COPLEY              OH 
1115499  HORTON CHASE M       950  3A               LELAND              IL 
8200437  DYER ROBERT E        950  3A     VET       TOMPKINSVILLE       KY 
9803477  CHARNIGO JOSEPH O    949  3A               LODI                OH 
0313028  WENGERD J MICHAEL    948  3A               SUGARCREEK          OH 
4020757  EVICK JOHN A         943  3A    SUBV       ST CLAIRSVILLE      OH 
4006980  BLANK CRAIG W        943  3A    S.VT       XENIA               OH 
7800081  RYAN DAN F           942  3A               RICHWOOD            KY 
4061321  SMITH RONALD L       939  3A               DOVER               OH 
0817322  DENLINGER CRAIG T    937  3A               MIDDLETOWN          OH 
1829070  NEAL TOM C           936  3A     VET       TIPTON              IN 
9106046  CORWIN STEVE         930  3A     VET       GROVE CITY          OH 
1626529  HELTON VAUGHN        924  3A               LEXINGTON           KY 
 
4071624  WILHELM RANDY        963  AA               MOUNT VERNON        OH 
1416354  BUSH ANDREW C        951  AA     JR        XENIA               OH 
9505028  WILLOUGHBY AARON S   949  AA               CLAY CITY           KY 
4017123  DEHABEY MIKE         949  AA    S.VT       TOLEDO              OH 
4017255  DENLINGER RIFE T     947  AA    S.VT       MIDDLETOWN          OH 
1419320  HELMS GARRETT J      945  AA    JGLD       EDWARDSVILLE        IL 
8201889  MCCARTHY PATRICK M   944  AA               DALTON              OH 
1113736  SCOTT BEVERLY J      940  AA    LDY1       LOUISVILLE          OH 
9405919  JACKMAN B J          939  AA               THAMESVILLE         ON 
7801932  GRESLEY GARL E       939  AA     VET       HOAGLAND            IN 
8804619  HAVENAR BRITT R      939  AA               SIDNEY              OH 
8304383  NATCHER WILLIAM A    938  AA    SUBV       EBENSBURG           PA 
8805743  HARDEN ROBERT N      938  AA    SUBV       S CHARLESTON        WV 
0765503  GALATA NICK S        938  AA               VALLEY CITY         OH 
8704158  SAUNDERS KEITH J     938  AA    S.VT       PORT DOVER          ON 
8703731  MARTHEY PAUL E       937  AA     VET       APPLE CREEK         OH 
8502397  JACK SANDRA   JO     936  AA    LDY2       ALTOONA             WI 
1213494  GOBRECHT SUMMER J    933  AA    LDY1       FINDLAY             OH 
8601031  KERR JOHN B          933  AA    SUBV       CAMPBELLSVILLE      KY 
0214364  ROSMANINHO JAKE M    932  AA               MISSISAUGA          ON 
4001787  WISE PEGGY ANN       932  AA    LDY2       MCCONNELSVILLE      OH 
4207550  JORDAN TERRY         931  AA    S.VT       ST THOMAS           ON 
8904609  LUNSFORD CURTIS J    931  AA               SUNMAN              IN 
4413575  ETCHEN JOEL F        929  AA     VET       LIGONIER            PA 
9803741  CHARNIGO STEVE V     926  AA    SUBV       MEDINA              OH 
4054165  RHOADS THOMAS C      925  AA    S.VT       ROCHESTER           IN 
8102685  MURRAY DARREL        925  AA     VET       MINERAL WELLS       WV 
9202911  CAFAGNO JOE D        921  AA               LONDON              OH 
9801092  DAGUE FRED W         916  AA    SUBV       VALLEY GROVE        WV 
1112575  PHILLIPS RYAN J      915  AA    JGLD       HOWARD              OH 
0610119  HENSLEY CHARLES W    911  AA     VET       OKEANA              OH 
9701117  SHAFFER ROBERT E     906  AA    S.VT       FRANKFORT           OH 
1936671  WESTFALL ERIC R      905  AA               SALEM               OH 
4055166  ROESE MICHAEL A      905  AA    S.VT       ASHVILLE            OH 
4006040  BERLET DAVID L       891  AA    S.VT       NEW KNOXVILLE       OH 
0213398  ZOMBEK RICHARD J     885  AA               COLUMBUS            OH 
3723643  WALLIS WILLIAM L     880  AA    S.VT       HORSEHEADS          NY 
8301037  HAGERTY WILLIAM S    860  AA     VET       CLARK LAKE          MI 
 



2704404  CHARNIGA RONALD      951  A_     VET       BOWLING GREEN       OH 
4051165  PETERSON ROGER       942  A_     VET       XENIA               OH 
1416353  BUSH ADAM R          942  A_     JR        XENIA               OH 
1510288  SOKEL JACKSON E      941  A_     JR        GILBRALTAR          MI 
1113128  MCCARTHY ELAINA      939  A_    LDY1       DALTON              OH 
1623656  HUTCHINS TUFF        934  A_    S.JR       FREDERICKTOWN       OH 
4061598  SNIVELY BRANT E      931  A_     VET       RAVENNA             OH 
9200289  NEYER JOE            930  A_    SUBV       WALTON              KY 
9104824  HART ADAM T          930  A_               LAFAYETTE           IN 
9002732  ARTER RONALD G       930  A_     VET       LEETONIA            OH 
9300945  COGAN DONALD LR      929  A_               PERRYSBURG          OH 
9901991  STORRING DAVID M     928  A_               FORT ERIE           ON 
1213512  SHREVE ERIC          927  A_               OTTAWA HILLS        OH 
9002390  FARBER KYLE R        926  A_               LOUISVILLE          OH 
9600933  LOUDERBACK TERRY E   920  A_               PEEBLES             OH 
8900692  HOWELL CHRIS L       919  A_               CLARKSVILLE         OH 
4043720  MCNAMER ROGER        917  A_     VET       WEST PORTSMOUTH     OH 
7911557  WATKINS MARK         916  A_    S.VT       WEST CHESTER        OH 
1213445  CHOCINSKY ROBERT C   915  A_    S.VT       OAKLAND             MD 
8707415  BLACK RONNIE E       914  A_     VET       FLEMINGSBURG        KY 
8604069  THOMPSON MARY C      909  A_    LDY2       SOLON               OH 
9701925  WILLIAMS WILLIAM W   906  A_     VET       MENDON              OH 
1815025  GORMLEY DOUGLAS A    904  A_     VET       WADSWORTH           OH 
0111292  SPARKS JEFFERY A     903  A_    SUBV       OSTRANDER           OH 
4308094  STEFANACCI RICHARD   897  A_     VET       PARKER              PA 
8903332  MEININGER CARL W     894  A_     VET       RICHMOND            MI 
9401671  ZIMMERMAN ROBERT P   881  A_               CONTINENTAL         OH 
4431010  MIZIKOWSKI JOE       877  A_    S.VT       WATTSBURG           PA 
1010308  BRENNER DANIEL W     860  A_               WESTERVILLE         OH 
9002037  JONES JR JAMES H     764  A_    SUBV       HAMMONDSVILLE       OH 
 
1623396  GILLIAM BRUCE A      936  B      VET       MARION              OH 
9902943  SCHAD JIM A          925  B      VET       HURRICANE           WV 
8201080  SCHOCK DALE          924  B     SUBV       RIVERSIDE           OH 
0615184  TEABERRY JR LARRY    916  B     SUBV       CANFIELD            OH 
8000841  GANDERT CHARLES B    913  B      VET       EDISON              OH 
4064232  STOEPPEL BILL        912  B      VET       SOUTHLAKE           TX 
4001234  PETERSON BETTY       911  B     LDY2       XENIA               OH 
9105657  NATCHER DONNA R      911  B     LDY2       EBENSBURG           PA 
8702450  VITO WILLIAM R       910  B                EAST OAKVILLE       ON 
8803753  ISNER D MARK         899  B     SUBV       RIPLEY              WV 
9404806  HUMPHREY MARTHA H    899  B     LDY2       RUSH                KY 
0610036  FREE FRANK E         896  B      VET       BROOKVILLE          OH 
4017175  DEMERLE RICK         895  B                FREDERICKSBURG      VA 
1625681  WAGNER OWEN T        894  B     S.JR       SOUTH WALES         NY 
0110995  MILLER TIM M         893  B     S.VT       FT WAYNE            IN 
1015362  GALAY HUNTER         888  B     JGLD       MINERVA             OH 
0514626  JACKSON CHARLES W    884  B     SUBV       WELLSBURG           WV 
4052030  PLASTERS ROBERT E    880  B      VET       LANCASTER           OH 
1115049  WARREN ROBERT M      871  B      VET       BUCYRUS             OH 
0920805  NUSSBAUM JUSTINE     856  B     LDY1       DALTON              OH 
9704220  ROADES ADAM W        856  B                HILLSBORO           OH 
1115075  RANDALL SCOTT L      850  B                DEFIANCE            OH 
4002790  ANDERS LLOYD E       848  B                LANCASTER           OH 
 
1624078  HOLCOMB ETHAN        955  C     S.JR       CANTON              OH 
1513683  HAVENAR BRYCE R      926  C      JR        SIDNEY              OH 
0312532  GALATA JASON E       917  C                VALLEY CITY         OH 
9005111  BARKER MARK T        900  C                GREENTOWN           IN 
1624628  KRETZ DAVID D        896  C                BEAVERCREEK         OH 
0515203  COLE TODD            896  C     SUBV       WALTON              KY 
9901654  COSBY STANLEY B      896  C      VET       JACKSON             OH 
0312403  VEITE DANIEL F       893  C                CINCINNATI          OH 
1773740  OSWALT AYDEN         893  C      JR        BUTLER              OH 
9001086  MUELLER JOHN A       883  C     S.VT       ST MARYS            OH 
0920219  NUSSBAUM BLAKE D     882  C     SUBV       DALTON              OH 
0611236  BURRIS TIM           882  C     SUBV       PICKERINGTON        OH 



3714152  LOWE ROBERT E        882  C     S.VT       RAVENSWOOD          WV 
9703699  PITSINGER RICHARD    881  C     S.VT       HURON               OH 
0766743  RYAN MICHAEL P       872  C                BUTLER              KY 
9702714  GODEZ JIM A          871  C     SUBV       ODESSA              FL 
1410104  CHOCINSKY MARCIA H   863  C     LDY2       OAKLAND             MD 
0216580  OLIN JIM E           856  C     S.VT       MINOOKA             IL 
8403496  THOMPSON JOHN A      853  C     S.VT       WOOSTER             OH 
1113164  RUSSELL JEFF         850  C                GRAND HAVEN         MI 
8301316  GIOFFRE CARL         813  C      VET       POWELL              OH 
1510158  WESTFALL SR PATRIC   813  C     SUBV       LEETONIA            OH 
 
1112871  MARKLEY JAMES A      912  D     SUBV       MEDINA              OH 
1621034  FISH DAVID M         908  D                MONONGAHELA         PA 
1776432  OSWALT MADISON       901  D     S.JR       BUTLER              OH 
8601787  CHARNIGA MICHELLE    900  D     LDY2       BOWLING GREEN       OH 
0921488  RIGGLE TOOT          886  D                VALLEY GROVE        WV 
1775847  MOODY JR CHARLES     885  D     S.JR       CHILLICOTHE         OH 
1415493  KELLY RACHEL E       881  D     LDY1       GRANVILLE           OH 
1513559  KUENNING KOLE A      880  D     S.JR       ST MARYS            OH 
9902191  SAUNDERS EVAN J      872  D                WAPAKONETA          OH 
1765272  WARD JAMES A         867  D     S.VT       HERSCHER            IL 
1012541  ROOTS KELVIN L       856  D     SUBV       TERRE HAUTE         IN 
1311577  KELLY GEORGE CHARL   835  D                GRANVILLE           OH 
0316512  SCHANDA DARRYL       822  D     SUBV       CLARKSVILLE         OH 
1513558  REESE RICK           788  D     SUBV       PANDORA             OH 
9915557  BAKER ART J          771  D     SUBV       BLANCHESTER         OH 
1315369  GOETZ TIMOTHY C      740  D                OAK HARBOR          OH 
4045022  MILLER RONALD L      718  D      VET       LANCASTER           OH 
 
 

SUB JUNIOR 
 
1624078  HOLCOMB ETHAN        955  20.5  S.JR       CANTON              OH 
1312506  DENES RYAN P         955  27.0  S.JR       MARENGO             OH 
1623656  HUTCHINS TUFF        934  21.0  S.JR       FREDERICKTOWN       OH 
1776432  OSWALT MADISON       901  20.0  S.JR       BUTLER              OH 
1625681  WAGNER OWEN T        894  22.0  S.JR       SOUTH WALES         NY 
1775847  MOODY JR CHARLES     885  19.5  S.JR       CHILLICOTHE         OH 
1513559  KUENNING KOLE A      880  20.5  S.JR       ST MARYS            OH 
 

JUNIOR 
 
1416354  BUSH ANDREW C        951  27.0   JR        XENIA               OH 
1416353  BUSH ADAM R          942  27.0   JR        XENIA               OH 
1510288  SOKEL JACKSON E      941  26.0   JR        GILBRALTAR          MI 
1513683  HAVENAR BRYCE R      926  24.0   JR        SIDNEY              OH 
1773740  OSWALT AYDEN         893  22.0   JR        BUTLER              OH 
 

JUNIOR GOLD 
 
0922311  JACOB AUSTIN M       950  27.0  JGLD       COPLEY              OH 
1419320  HELMS GARRETT J      945  27.0  JGLD       EDWARDSVILLE        IL 
1112575  PHILLIPS RYAN J      915  26.0  JGLD       HOWARD              OH 
1015362  GALAY HUNTER         888  27.0  JGLD       MINERVA             OH 
 

SUB VETERAN 
 
8101545  LUNSFORD V TANK      962  27.0  SUBV       WEST HARRISON       IN 
9004737  DAWSON KEVIN L       951  27.0  SUBV       SABINA              OH 
4020757  EVICK JOHN A         943  27.0  SUBV       ST CLAIRSVILLE      OH 
8304383  NATCHER WILLIAM A    938  27.0  SUBV       EBENSBURG           PA 
8805743  HARDEN ROBERT N      938  25.5  SUBV       S CHARLESTON        WV 
8601031  KERR JOHN B          933  25.0  SUBV       CAMPBELLSVILLE      KY 
9200289  NEYER JOE            930  26.0  SUBV       WALTON              KY 
9803741  CHARNIGO STEVE V     926  26.0  SUBV       MEDINA              OH 



8201080  SCHOCK DALE          924  26.0  SUBV       RIVERSIDE           OH 
0615184  TEABERRY JR LARRY    916  26.5  SUBV       CANFIELD            OH 
9801092  DAGUE FRED W         916  26.0  SUBV       VALLEY GROVE        WV 
1112871  MARKLEY JAMES A      912  19.0  SUBV       MEDINA              OH 
0111292  SPARKS JEFFERY A     903  25.5  SUBV       OSTRANDER           OH 
8803753  ISNER D MARK         899  26.0  SUBV       RIPLEY              WV 
0515203  COLE TODD            896  21.0  SUBV       WALTON              KY 
0514626  JACKSON CHARLES W    884  26.5  SUBV       WELLSBURG           WV 
0611236  BURRIS TIM           882  26.0  SUBV       PICKERINGTON        OH 
0920219  NUSSBAUM BLAKE D     882  25.5  SUBV       DALTON              OH 
9702714  GODEZ JIM A          871  27.0  SUBV       ODESSA              FL 
1012541  ROOTS KELVIN L       856  19.0  SUBV       TERRE HAUTE         IN 
0316512  SCHANDA DARRYL       822  20.0  SUBV       CLARKSVILLE         OH 
1510158  WESTFALL SR PATRIC   813  22.0  SUBV       LEETONIA            OH 
1513558  REESE RICK           788  20.0  SUBV       PANDORA             OH 
9915557  BAKER ART J          771  19.0  SUBV       BLANCHESTER         OH 
9002037  JONES JR JAMES H     764  25.5  SUBV       HAMMONDSVILLE       OH 
 

VETERAN 
 
2704404  CHARNIGA RONALD      951  27.0   VET       BOWLING GREEN       OH 
8200437  DYER ROBERT E        950  27.0   VET       TOMPKINSVILLE       KY 
4051165  PETERSON ROGER       942  27.0   VET       XENIA               OH 
7801932  GRESLEY GARL E       939  26.5   VET       HOAGLAND            IN 
8703731  MARTHEY PAUL E       937  26.5   VET       APPLE CREEK         OH 
1623396  GILLIAM BRUCE A      936  25.5   VET       MARION              OH 
1829070  NEAL TOM C           936  27.0   VET       TIPTON              IN 
4061598  SNIVELY BRANT E      931  26.0   VET       RAVENNA             OH 
9106046  CORWIN STEVE         930  27.0   VET       GROVE CITY          OH 
9002732  ARTER RONALD G       930  27.0   VET       LEETONIA            OH 
4413575  ETCHEN JOEL F        929  27.0   VET       LIGONIER            PA 
8102685  MURRAY DARREL        925  26.5   VET       MINERAL WELLS       WV 
9902943  SCHAD JIM A          925  23.5   VET       HURRICANE           WV 
4043720  MCNAMER ROGER        917  26.0   VET       WEST PORTSMOUTH     OH 
8707415  BLACK RONNIE E       914  25.5   VET       FLEMINGSBURG        KY 
8000841  GANDERT CHARLES B    913  25.0   VET       EDISON              OH 
4064232  STOEPPEL BILL        912  27.0   VET       SOUTHLAKE           TX 
0610119  HENSLEY CHARLES W    911  27.0   VET       OKEANA              OH 
9701925  WILLIAMS WILLIAM W   906  26.0   VET       MENDON              OH 
1815025  GORMLEY DOUGLAS A    904  26.0   VET       WADSWORTH           OH 
4308094  STEFANACCI RICHARD   897  27.0   VET       PARKER              PA 
0610036  FREE FRANK E         896  21.0   VET       BROOKVILLE          OH 
9901654  COSBY STANLEY B      896  23.5   VET       JACKSON             OH 
8903332  MEININGER CARL W     894  26.5   VET       RICHMOND            MI 
4052030  PLASTERS ROBERT E    880  25.0   VET       LANCASTER           OH 
1115049  WARREN ROBERT M      871  24.0   VET       BUCYRUS             OH 
8301037  HAGERTY WILLIAM S    860  27.0   VET       CLARK LAKE          MI 
8301316  GIOFFRE CARL         813  22.0   VET       POWELL              OH 
4045022  MILLER RONALD L      718  20.0   VET       LANCASTER           OH 
 

SENIOR VETERAN 
 
4017123  DEHABEY MIKE         949  27.0  S.VT       TOLEDO              OH 
4017255  DENLINGER RIFE T     947  26.5  S.VT       MIDDLETOWN          OH 
4006980  BLANK CRAIG W        943  27.0  S.VT       XENIA               OH 
8704158  SAUNDERS KEITH J     938  25.0  S.VT       PORT DOVER          ON 
4207550  JORDAN TERRY         931  27.0  S.VT       ST THOMAS           ON 
4054165  RHOADS THOMAS C      925  27.0  S.VT       ROCHESTER           IN 
7911557  WATKINS MARK         916  25.0  S.VT       WEST CHESTER        OH 
1213445  CHOCINSKY ROBERT C   915  26.0  S.VT       OAKLAND             MD 
9701117  SHAFFER ROBERT E     906  26.5  S.VT       FRANKFORT           OH 
4055166  ROESE MICHAEL A      905  25.5  S.VT       ASHVILLE            OH 
0110995  MILLER TIM M         893  26.5  S.VT       FT WAYNE            IN 
4006040  BERLET DAVID L       891  27.0  S.VT       NEW KNOXVILLE       OH 
9001086  MUELLER JOHN A       883  25.0  S.VT       ST MARYS            OH 
3714152  LOWE ROBERT E        882  25.5  S.VT       RAVENSWOOD          WV 



9703699  PITSINGER RICHARD    881  21.0  S.VT       HURON               OH 
3723643  WALLIS WILLIAM L     880  27.0  S.VT       HORSEHEADS          NY 
4431010  MIZIKOWSKI JOE       877  26.0  S.VT       WATTSBURG           PA 
1765272  WARD JAMES A         867  21.0  S.VT       HERSCHER            IL 
0216580  OLIN JIM E           856  26.0  S.VT       MINOOKA             IL 
8403496  THOMPSON JOHN A      853  25.0  S.VT       WOOSTER             OH 
 

LADY 1 
 
1113736  SCOTT BEVERLY J      940  24.5  LDY1       LOUISVILLE          OH 
1113128  MCCARTHY ELAINA      939  27.0  LDY1       DALTON              OH 
1213494  GOBRECHT SUMMER J    933  27.0  LDY1       FINDLAY             OH 
1415493  KELLY RACHEL E       881  20.0  LDY1       GRANVILLE           OH 
0920805  NUSSBAUM JUSTINE     856  25.0  LDY1       DALTON              OH 
 

LADY 2 
 
8502397  JACK SANDRA   JO     936  27.0  LDY2       ALTOONA             WI 
4001787  WISE PEGGY ANN       932  27.0  LDY2       MCCONNELSVILLE      OH 
9105657  NATCHER DONNA R      911  25.5  LDY2       EBENSBURG           PA 
4001234  PETERSON BETTY       911  24.5  LDY2       XENIA               OH 
8604069  THOMPSON MARY C      909  27.0  LDY2       SOLON               OH 
8601787  CHARNIGA MICHELLE    900  22.0  LDY2       BOWLING GREEN       OH 
9404806  HUMPHREY MARTHA H    899  22.5  LDY2       RUSH                KY 
1410104  CHOCINSKY MARCIA H   863  21.0  LDY2       OAKLAND             MD 
 
 


